RESOLUTION 2021-161

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY RECOGNIZING THE MONTH OF MAY AS "PAINT THE BOARD PINK MONTH"

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat desires to recognize the month of May as "Barne"PINK"gat" month; and

WHEREAS, since May of 2013, Ocean County Board of Social Services along with entities county and statewide have partnered with Hackensack Meridian Health in raising awareness of the importance of preventative annual health screenings such as mammography; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat seeks to reaffirm the commitment of overall wellness by once again promoting early detection as the best defense against cancer and other health-related issues through distribution of information, wearing pink, and other activities at no additional costs

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Barnegat that it supports the month of May as "Barne"PINK"gat" month and honors and endorses all programs in the Township and in Ocean County which encourage the importance of raising awareness for preventative annual health screenings

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be forwarded to the Ocean County Board of Commissioners, all Ocean County Municipalities and Hackensack Meridian Health.

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ on the 4th day of May 2021.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk